Office of the District Fire Officer,
Karnataka Fire and Emergency Services Department
Davanagere Range,
Chitradurga Fire Station Premises,
o Medehalli road, Chitradurga- 577 527.
Phone:08194-221900 dfochitradu rga.ksfcsfﬁ_‘j ka. Env.in

C.No: 10/School/CC/DFO/2025. Date: 26-05-2025.
To,
The Head Master
Little Flower International School,
Near Upparahatti gate village,
Challakre taluk,
Chitradurga Dist- 577522,
Sir,
Sub:-Issuc of ' Fire Safety Compliance Certificate’ with respecl of {ire
prevention, fighting and evacuation measures maintained / required
at to “Little Flower International School”, situated at E-Swathu.

no d51000101300120836, Near Upparahatti gate village, Challakere
taluk, Chitradurga Dist-577522.

Ref: 1.C.No: 09/school/FSR/DFO/2025 dated: 22-05-2025.
2. No: 01 /CC/FSTO/CLK/2025 dated: 22-05-2025

With reference to the subject cited above, “Fire Safety Recommendation™ was
issucd wide above reference to the premises of “Little Flower International
School”, situated at E-Swathu. no. 151000101300120836, Near Upparahartii

gate village, Challakere taluk, Chitradurga Dist- 577522, With a condition to
fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same within 03 months.

The management of “Little Flower International School”, had requested
for the compliance report from our department. In this regard the building was re-
nspected by the Fire station officer, Challakere on 21-05-2025 and they have
fulfilled all the Fire precautionarv measures. and found all the precautionary measures
are in good working condition at the time of inspection.

Under the above circumstances the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services
Department is issuing the “Compliance Certificate™ to “Little Flower International
School”, situated at E-Swathu. no.151000101300120836, Near Upparahatti
gate village, Challakere taluk, Chitradurga Dist- 577522. Subject to proper
maintenance of fire fighting system in good working condition and at-least 40% of
employees should be trained in basic fire fighting at our R.A Mundkur Fire &
Emergency Academy. Bannerghatta road. Bengaluru,

This Compliance Certificate is valid till Dated 19-05-2026 and it is renewable.
Yours faithfi

Digitally signed by D THNAMMA i
te: 2025.07.31 :30 Karnapse




(C.No: 09/School/FSR/DFO/2025 Office of District Fire officer.
Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services,
Medehalli Road, Chitradurga-377502
Date-20-05-2025

To,
The Head Master
Little Flower International School,
Near Upparahatti gate village,
Challakre taluk,
Chitradurga Dist- 577522.

Sir,

Sub: Issue of ‘Fire Safety Recommendations’ to “Little Flower International
School”, situated at E-Swathu. no.151000101300120836, Near
Upparahatti gate village, Challakere taluk, Chitradurga Dist-
577522,

Ref: No: 01 /LRB/FSTO/CLK/2025 dated: 20-05-2025.

o e e o o o o ok o

With reference to the subject above cited the premises of to “Little Flower
International School”, situated at E-Swathw. no. 1510001 01300120836, Near
Upparahatti gate village, Challakere taluk, Chitradurga Dist- 577522, was
inspected by the Fire station officer, Challakere on 07-05-2025 with respect to Fire
prevention, Fire fighting and Evacuation measures to be complied in the above premises
and has submitted the details as under.

Details of the Building/Premises. T _ o
01 | Name and Address of the The Head Master ]

| Applicant Little Flower International School, '
! Near Upparahatti gate village, i
Challakere taluk, .
- . |Chitradurga Dist- 577522. |
02 | Name and Address of the E-Swathu. no.151000101300120836, Little

| Premises Flower International School,

I Near Upparahatti gate village,

Challakere taluk,

: _ Chitradurga Dist- 577522, |
03. | Name and Address of the The Head Master '
Building Owner Little Flower [nternational School,
Near Upparahatti gate village,
Challakere taluk,




[0 04. -TNUIlet.l" ofBuﬂdmg ___ : 1 OHE: Bmldm}?_ ----- T '_"____ _ : -_._—ll

03, Numbf:r of Floors __]Gmund and 03 ugper i S
\ 06. | Floor-wise details of ! !l
\ Qcempancyi- |G e ToOMS

~ Ground F “loor 706 class 1 rooms, 01 “office rooms, 01 prmmpal ‘

|| ‘ _| room, 01 hbrary Ell strong room & toilets |

| P ﬂnur|{}4 class rooms, “stafl room, 5purt,s mc:m,l
| | | computer lab, science lab , electrical room & |

| \ toilets '
\ r _ o ﬂnor To8 class 1 mom& 01 HM room, 01 Mﬂthb lab &
\ | toilets. o]

| e S 3“1 floor %_{]4 class TDGI‘['!'-': Ell audﬂc-rmm & tmlelﬁ

o e RATIRER.oct ePe, prppE By -
|_EI?. | Height of the buildmg:, 14. 56 mtrs ||

h}ﬁ 4'_&.11,& area _ oy
‘ 09. Bmlt-up area nf each foor:-

»7 _ _ Ground ﬂnﬂr—t H(‘: 33 Sqmws - |
B esememm s - 17T S CTC

G {iﬁﬁ_ﬁlﬁﬁ_ﬁc{ﬁ_tﬁ_"__ o7

| lag i e __ 1‘_"“_ ﬂ?(;ﬁl% 386 w'ﬁ Sg. mirs TR e AT
Y | 3 floor '886.33 Sq. mitrs |
S e DY o0 vl e L
tlﬂ_[["lutal Buﬂt-uparea . ___1_35_453 SqL AN, ooh i Sl \
|| 11 burruundmg pr{:pcrues - | iy odiemesn
| Fos o e ]”ﬂbt‘lﬂdt)rl{uad&lhc Rﬂmdentn] mteq A T —\
Il & B " West(side) Rwldurltlal T TR A i |I
\ kﬁ F Hnﬂh{tmnt}_\ Agnmltumi land IR e Y, i)
s (8 b Snuth[rear]l Road e btz
\ 12. | Upcn ‘Epace . all around the | |
I____l_hllllﬂl!lg_ et | B PO R T £ "
|_____\__ R bast{mde}l 10. ID{] mrs s BRI
) gy Weﬁt{sulc} 02.80 mtr*s_ P B e R PR !
\__[_ L hnrth{imm} J_IJS Q_U___mlra st R
4 Somh[rcar)J_[M gomtrs Pree 4 !
t, LMlﬂwed “Getbacks ( open space) should be mamlamed free from further !

S l_l:gbtructmm’cuustruumn




g '(ﬁt‘ﬂ
R

-
&Y

p

B. On the inspection of this School/College premises, the following Fire

Prevention, Fire Fighting and Evacuation Measures recommended are considered

absolutely essential from fire safety point of view:-

SLL Details Existing Recommendations
(01) (02) 03) W ... T
01. | Accessibility to The premises is abutting Adequate
 the premises 06.00 mtrs wide road on
! Eastern side of the
premises. The road s
hardened to  carry the
weight of the weight of]
SRR 45,000 Kg's.
02. | Number of 01 entrance of 4.80 mirs s
Entrances wide. <
03. | Dicsel generator Provided one diesel Complied.
generator of 15 KV,
{04, | Number of No of staircase 01 The  staircase  must  be
' Staircase maintained free from
Width of the 01.70 mtr | obstruction.
staircasc
Width of 0.30 mtr
threads |
Height of 0.12 mtr
risers R
No ol risers 11
per flight
| Height of the 1.00 mtr
' hand drill.
Head roof 3.00 mtr
clearance "
05. | Portable Not Provided Not Complied
Extinguishers A. One water mist
extinguisher of 9 lirs
capacity should kept near
staircase landing. '
B. One mechanical foam
| extinguisher of 9 ltrs
! capacity & One ABC type
extinguisher ol 6 kgs
‘ capacity should be
provided near  diesel
m*_ ‘ generator,
A (o, ey C. Op: 002" type  fite |




06,

07.

Hose reel hose
svstem

Terrace tank over
respective lower
i terrace.

of

Not provided

| Provided one terrace tank

4000 ltrs. Capacity

capacity should be
provided  ncar  cach
electrical panel board &
electrical room.

D, One: ABC type fire
extinguisher of 06 kgs |
capacity should be
located as to be available |
within 15 mtrs. radius.

Not Complied

One Hose Reel Hose near the |

staircase (One hose reel hose |

system for every 1000 Sq.
mtrs). The hose recl hose of

min 19 mm size and of 30.00

mirs length shall be provided

to reach the farthest point of |
each floor and shut oft branch |
having a nozzle ol Smm size. |

The hose reel hose should be

connccted at cach landing.

Not Complied
The system  should  be
connected o an over hecad
tank of 5,000 ltrs capacity.
(The water tank should ’l]i:i~i
kept exclusively fire fight
purpose)
Note: If the existing building
is not capable of sustaining |
the weight of 5,000 / 10,000
ltirs tank capacity provision
shall be made to provide water
tank on the side of the
building with support from
ground level by providing
RCC column structure or MS
Column structure.
If there is no option to provide
even the above mentioned
overhead tank provision shall
be made  to provide




Not provi ded

underground water tank of |
capacity with  submersible |
pump of 5-7 HP capacity.
The system should be
connected to an booster pump
of 450 LPM or of 5 HP
capacity.

Further the system should
be  connected to  an |-
alternative source of power

supply.

 Not marked

| students have to move in the |

- be displayed in the corridor on

Not Co mp_lled
Direction in which the

event of an emergency should

each [loor during evacuation.

Not displayed

Not displayed

08. | At the terrace tank
level with
minimum pressure
of 3.5 kg/cm2

HNIOR IS
09 | Escape routes
i 10 | Fire Order
( Fire safcty plans)
11. | No Smoking
board
i
|
12 Fire Siren

Not installed

Not Complied
A notice board indicating the
action to be taken by the
cmployees in case of any
emergency should be
displaved along with the
telephonc number of nearest
fire station Challakere Fire
Station ie.  08195-222400
and the telephone number of
nearest ambulance service & |
Police station. |

Not Complied
COTPA Sec-4 direction No |
Smoking arca smoking here is |
an offence board should be
written in English & Kannada

'both  language shall be
| prominently  displayed  al

inside the entry / exit ol the

| each floor,

Not Complied !
A Fire Siren shall be installed |
in the premises to inform the
inmates in case of a fire
emergency and evacuate the
area.




13

Nominate one fire
Nodal officer. nominated either from

Not Nominated

teaching or non teaching staff

14 | Fire Fighting

Iire precautionary meastres :-

| trained in basic fire fighting at
R.A.Mundkur Fire &
Emergency Services

| Road, Bangalore.

" Under the above

A,

B.

L

G

Explosive and flammablc materials should not be stored in the store room.
UPS room, Electrical panel arca, class rooms. laboratory & electrical sum
panel premises,

Accumulation of combustible waste in and around the premises should be-
avoided.

The exit ways shall be always kept clear without any obstruction,

. Liquelied petroleum gas should not be stored in the building.

The doors shall not be kept locked / latched during working hours and
shall be free from obstruction.

. During the class hours the class room doors shall not be locked from

inside o out sidc.

As per Hon’ble supreme court order all teachers and staffs shall be trained
to handle safety equipment. initiate emergency evacuation and proteci
their students in the event of {ire and other emergency and the school shall
observe the Fire Safety Day on April 14" of every vear by conducting
Iire Salety drills with co-ordinate with fire service department.

e e o ie= ey Rl

'-lemparu:d “TAU  least 40% of the
Training employee/stafl” should be got

Academy, Banncrughatta |

circumstance the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services

Department is issuing “ Fire Safety Recommendation ™ to existing building of “Little
Flower International School”, situated at E-Swathu. no.1510001 (1300120836, Near
Upparahatti gate villuge, Challakere taluk, Chitradurga Dist- 577522, is subjected

to condition and compliance of the above recommendations in the column-4 of serial B

within 03 months and compliance to undersigned.
This “Fire Safety Recommendation™ is valid for only one year from the date of
1ssue.

‘requirements recommended above are as |_:|c_r National Building Eiidc-'z{ilﬁ_:

All
!;rt-dl clause 3.1.3 of Fire and Life Safety will have to be complied with

| mandatory.

Yours i_':;’:liihrli”}'

%o fnd Brvis

53 Lawd

Karnaggaefive /st LTSE
Chitradurga Dist Chitresioge68
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